enumerators and a supervisor and the other consisted of four enumerators and another 
supervisor. The survey was carried out during the month of November 2004 when 
farmers had just completed all their harvesting. In all, 451 farm households were 
surveyed. Two hundred and forty-six (246) Kusasi farmers, 121 Bimoba farmers and 
84 farmers from the mixed group were interviewed. Each household head was 
interviewed using a questionnaire (see Appendix 1). Information on cropping pattern, 
land allocation, knowledge and use of varieties and seed management practices was